South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
June 30, 2024, 10:26:30 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0862 (Rat #0241) General Bill, By Shealy and Gustafson
Summary: DSS - Childcare Center Caregiver

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 63-13-30, RELATING TO
CAREGIVER REQUIREMENTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR EDUCATIONAL AND PRESERVICE TRAINING
REQUIREMENTS; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 63-13-20, RELATING TO CHILDCARE FACILITY DEFINITIONAL
TERMS, SO AS TO CHANGE CERTAIN DEFINITIONS. - RATIFIED TITLE

11/30/23
11/30/23
01/09/24
01/09/24
02/14/24

02/20/24
02/20/24
02/20/24
02/21/24
02/21/24
02/21/24
02/27/24
02/27/24
04/25/24

05/02/24
05/07/24

05/07/24
05/07/24
05/07/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/09/24

05/09/24
06/26/24
06/26/24
06/26/24
06/26/24
06/26/24
06/27/24

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Family and Veterans' Services (Senate
Journal-page 9)

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 12)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 12)

Roll call Ayes-27 Nays-17 (Senate Journal-page 12)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 13)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 13)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 30)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 30)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
21)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-24 (House Journal-page 31)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hiott, B Newton, Carter, Sessions, Guest, Hewitt, Calhoon, Erickson
(House Journal-page 109)

Amended (House Journal-page 199)

Read second time (House Journal-page 199)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 202)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 121)

House amendment amended

House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 217)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 217)

Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 217)

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 56)

Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-102 (House Journal-page 56)

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Shealy, Young, McElveen
(Senate Journal-page 25)

Conference committee appointed Erickson, Hartnett, JL Johnson (House Journal-page 154)
Conference report received and adopted

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0

Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 47)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 48)

Ordered enrolled for ratification

Ratified R 241

Page 1 of 1



