South Carolina Legislature

30, 2024, 10:26:30 am June

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0862 (Rat #0241) General Bill, By Shealy and Gustafson

Summary: DSS - Childcare Center Caregiver

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 63-13-30, RELATING TO

CAREGIVER REQUIREMENTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR EDUCATIONAL AND PRESERVICE TRAINING

REQUIREMENTS; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 63-13-20, RELATING TO CHILDCARE FACILITY DEFINITIONAL

TERMS, SO AS TO CHANGE CERTAIN DEFINITIONS. - RATIFIED TITLE

	0 / 10 . 0 .	31 W 11 O D D 11 W 11 O D D 11 D D 11 D D 11 D D
11/30/23	Senate	Prefiled
11/30/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services
01/09/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time
01/09/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services
02/14/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Family and Veterans' Services (Senate
		Journal-page 9)
02/20/24	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 12)
02/20/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 12)
02/20/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-27 Nays-17 (Senate Journal-page 12)
02/21/24	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/21/24	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/21/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/27/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 30)
02/27/24	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 30)
04/25/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
		21)
05/02/24	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-24 (House Journal-page 31)
05/07/24	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hiott, B Newton, Carter, Sessions, Guest, Hewitt, Calhoon, Erickson
		(House Journal-page 109)
05/07/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 199)
05/07/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 199)
05/07/24	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 202)
05/08/24	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 121)
05/08/24	Senate	House amendment amended
05/08/24	Senate	House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 217)
05/08/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 217)
05/08/24	Senate	Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 217)
05/09/24	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 56)
05/09/24	House	Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-102 (House Journal-page 56)
05/09/24	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Shealy, Young, McElveen
		(Senate Journal-page 25)
05/09/24	House	Conference committee appointed Erickson, Hartnett, JL Johnson (House Journal-page 154)
06/26/24	House	Conference report received and adopted
06/26/24	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0
06/26/24	Senate	Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 47)
06/26/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 48)
06/26/24	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification
06/27/24		Ratified R 241